TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM359985 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lallemand Health Solutions, Inc.		10/19/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danstar Ferment AG		
Street Address:	Poststrasse 30		
City:	Zug		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	6300		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3009884	LACIDOFIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109634

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 439-2634 docket@nutter.com Email:

Renee Sanft **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900342120

Name: Peter Nils Baylor

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard, Seaport West

Address Line 2: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nils Baylor
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Nils Baylor/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0875 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=LACIDOFILassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lallemand Health Solutions, Inc., a Canadian corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademark set forth below (the "Mark"), and has obtained registration in the United States.

Reg. Date

Reg. No.

	LACIDOFIL	3,009,884	November 1, 2005	
Switzer among aforesa	WHEREAS, Danstar Ferment A land, 6300 is successor to the A Assignor and Assignee dated id Mark;	G, a Switzerland compa Assignor pursuant to as of <u>Oct. 19</u> , 20	ny ("Assignee"), of Poststrasse 30, <u>Assignment Agr.</u> by and 15, and desires to acquire the	Zug,
are here assigns, countrie	by acknowledged, Assignor here the entire right, title, and interes	bby sells, assigns, and tra t throughout the United nd all United States and	on, the receipt and sufficiency of what insfers to Assignee, its successors an States, its territories and all foreign foreign registrations and application with which such Mark is used.	d
under se	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignable all by its duly authorized officer	ignor has caused this Ass this <u>/</u> day of <u>/</u>	signment to be executed as an instruct., 2015.	nent
		Lallemand Hea	alth Solutions, Inc.	
		By:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Dated:	Oct. 19, 2015	Title: Direc	tor	
	Commonwealth of)	cebee and Outside Canada	Quebec
known t	On this <u>Ig</u> day of <u>Oct</u> , to me to be the person who execu	ated the foregoing instru	heblane, appeared before me, ment, and acknowledged that the llemand Health Solutions, Inc. with	
NOTAF SEAL	RIAL SSEAMER	Notary Public	Dath Commissioner	
2904364.	Tatiana Mikhailova 1 # 205381	My Commissio	n expires: Oct. 1, 2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 10/26/2015

<u>Mark</u>